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39 Sullivan Senior Team A

Team Member 1: (189) Short, Morgan
Team Member 2: (190) Cornett, Emaline
Team Member 3: (191) Short, Josie
Team Member 4 : ()

Team Member 5: ()

383

386

380

0

0

274

1149

1

33 Hamblen Senior Team A

Team Member 1: (172) Brooks, Lane
Team Member 2 : (173) Graves, Alison
Team Member 3 : (174) Hepburn, Hannah
Team Member 4 : (175) Breeden, Abigail
Team Member 5: ()

345

363

358

349

248

1070

34 Hamilton Senior Team A

Team Member 1 : (176) Ford, Daniela
Team Member 2 : (177) Travis, Zoe
Team Member 3 : (178) Presley, Jacob
Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

336

354

369

243

1059

37 Knox Senior Team B

Team Member 1 : (185) Miller, Nicole

Team Member 2 : (186) Gilliard, Laura Jane
Team Member 3 : (187) Augustus, Elizabeth
Team Member 4 : ()

Team Member 5: ()

376

329

338

238

1043

36 Knox Senior Team A
Team Member 1: (182) Sauerhoefer, Portia

Team Member 2: (183) Atchley, Lane Michael

Team Member 3 : (184) Martin, Julia
Team Member 4 : ()
Team Member 5: ()

343

333

339

247

1015

35 Johnson Senior Team A
Team Member 1: (179) Pugh, Cheyanne

301

Team Member 2: (180) Rice, Christopher (Keith)

Team Member 3 : (181) Fritts, Haylee
Team Member 4 : ()
Team Member 5: ()

344

326

234

971
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28 Blount County Senior Individual

Team Member 1: (166) Eells, Summer
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4: ()
Team Member 5: ()

366 0

0

84

366

7

27 Bledsoe County Senior Individual

Team Member 1: (164) Holt, Keri
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4: ()
Team Member 5: ()

365 0

85

365

43 Bledsoe County Senior Individual

Team Member 1: (165) Smith, Allison
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()
Team Member 5: ()

353 0

70

353

46 Cumberland County Senior Individual
Team Member 1: (170) Thompson, Emily

Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4: ()
Team Member5: ()

344 0

78

344

10

31 Cumberland County Senior Individual

Team Member 1 : (169) Peaslee, Paige
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4: ()
Team Member 5: ()

338 0

78

338

11

30 Cocke County Senior Individual

Team Member 1: (168) Stokely, Jonathan David

Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()
Team Member 5: ()

318 0

75

318

12




2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2019 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results
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32 Hamblen County Senior Individual 274

0 0 74 274 13
Team Member 1: (171) Carrier, Declan
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()
Team Member 5: ()

29 Carter Senior Individual

0 0 0 0 14
Team Member 1: ()
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()
Team Member 5: ()

38 McMinn Senior Individual

0 0 0 0 14
Team Member1: ()
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member4: ()
Team Member 5: ()




2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2019 Horse Judging Individual Judging Contest Results
Division: Senior - Sorted By Total Score

( Official Scoring Grid & Legend )
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing 1324 1243 1324 3124 3214 3124
Penalty Points 2-4-2  1-2-1 2-3-1 1-2-4 2-3-4 4-2-3 - - - -
J1-Ranch Horse Geldings J2-Ranch Horse Mares J3-Conformation Hunters J4-Ranch Pleasure- rail NP J5-Ranch Horsemanship- P
\_ J6-Hunter Under Saddle R1-Ranch Horse Geldings R2-Ranch Horse Pleasure )
Reasons
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ:gt‘a':g Scores Re.l;ostg:ts I:lr;iaelr P:r??rlm Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County JIJ2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 U8 U1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8  Score R1T R2 R3 R4 Score Score Score Score
1 180 Cornett, Emaline Sullivan 1234 1243 3124 3124 3214 3214 46 50 48 50 50 48 292 46 48 94~ 0 0 386
2 189 Short, Morgan Sullivan 1234 1243 3142 3124 3214 1324 46 50 47 50 50 46 289 46 48 94 0 ] 383
3 191 Short, Josie Sullivan 3124 1243 1342 3124 3124 3124 48 50 49 50 47 50 294 42 44 86 ] 0 380
4 185 Miiler, Nicole Knox 1234 1243 3142 3124 3214 1324 46 50 47 50 50 46 289 42 45 87 0 ] 376
5 178 Presley, Jacob Hamilton 3124 2143 1342 3214 3214 1324 48 49 49 48 50 46 290 37 42 79 ] 0 369
6 166 Eells, Summer Blount 1234 2143 1243 3124 2314 1324 46 49 43 50 48 46 282 39 45 84 0 0 366
7 164 Holt, Keri Bledsoe 3142 1243 1342 3124 1324 1342 46 50 49 50 42 43 280 41 44 85 0 0 365
8 173 Graves, Alison Hamblen 1324 1243 3124 3124 1324 3124 50 50 48 50 42 50 290 30 43 73 0 0 363
9 174 Hepburn, Hannah Hamblen 3124 1243 1423 1324 2134 1324 48 50 42 49 43 46 278 40 40 80 0 0 358
10 177 Travis, Zoe Hamilton 2314 1243 3421 3124 3214 3124 38 50 36 50 50 50 274 36 44 80 0 0 354
11 165 Smith, Allison Bledsoe 3124 1243 1342 3124 2134 1342 48 50 49 50 43 43 283 35 35 70 0 0 353
12 175 Breeden, Abigail Hamblen 2314 1243 1324 3124 3214 1423 38 50 50 50 50 28 266 39 44 83 0 0 349
13 172 Brooks, Lane Hamblen 3124 1243 4132 2134 2314 1243 48 50 39 44 48 31 260 45 40 85 0 0 345
14 180 Rice, Christopher (Keith Johnson 3214 1243 1342 3214 2134 1432 42 50 49 48 43 34 266 37 4 78 0 0 344
14 170 Thompson, Emily Cumbertand 3214 1243 3124 1234 4321 3124 42 50 48 46 30 50 266 38 40 78 0 0 344
16 182 Sauerhoefer, Portia  Knox 3214 1243 3124 1324 1234 1423 42 50 48 49 40 28 257 44 42 86. 0 0 343
17 184 Martin, Julia Knox 2314 1423 2431 3124 3214 1234 38 48 30 50 50 40 256 40 43 83 0 0 339
18 169 Peaslee, Paige Cumberland 1324 2143 1423 3214 2134 1423 50 49 42 48 43 28 260 37 4 78 0 ] 338
19 187 Augustus, Elizabeth  Knox 2134 1243 1342 3124 3124 1243 40 50 49 50 47 31 267 35 36 7 0 0 338
20 176 Ford, Daniela Hamilton 2134 2143 1423 2314 2134 4312 40 49 42 45 43 33 252 40 44 84 0 0 336
21 183 Atchley, Lane Michael Knox 2134 1243 3124 3241 3124 1423 40 50 48 42 47 28 255 38 40 78 ] 0 333
22 186 Gilliard, Laura Jane  Knox 3412 2143 2413 1324 3214 1243 38 49 32 49 50 31 249 38 42 80 0 0 329
23 181 Fritts, Haylee Johnson 2134 1234 1243 1324 3124 4213 40 49 43 49 47 21 249 37 40 77 0 0 326
24 168 Stokely, Jonathan David Cocke 3412 1423 3421 4213 2341 3124 38 48 36 27 44 50 243 37 38 75 0 o 318
25 179 Pugh, Cheyanne Johnson 3124 2431 4213 4132 3241 4123 48 42 31 32 46 23 222 41 38 79 0 0 301
26 171 Carrier, Declan Hamblen 4213 4213 1423 4312 1432 1243 24 44 42 33 26 31 200 36 38 74 0 0 274
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2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2019 Horse Judging
Division: Senior

Date: 04/12/2019

|| TEAM SCORES |
e ———

1st Place Score: 1149  County: Sullivan
Team Name: Sullivan Senior Team A

Members: Short, Morgan
Cornett, Emaline
Short, Josie

Coach: Kathleen Wilson
Agent: Kathleen Wilson

2nd Place Score: 1070  County: Hamblen
Team Name: Hamblen Senior Team A
Members: Brooks, Lane
Graves, Alison
Hepburn, Hannah
Breeden, Abigail
Coach: Jamey Brooks

Agent: Jamey Brooks
|

3rd Place Score: 1059 County: Hamilton
Team Name: Hamilton Senior Team A
Members: Ford, Daniela

Travis, Zoe
Presley, Jacob

Coach: Adam Presley
Agent: Adam Presley

]
4th Place Score: 1043  County: Knox
Team Name: Knox Senior Team B

Members: Miller, Nicole
Gilliard, Laura Jane
Augustus, Elizabeth

Coach: Alicia Teubert
Agent: Alicia Teubert

6th Place Score: 1015  County: Knox
Team Name: Knox Senior Team A
Members: Sauerhoefer, Portia

Atchley, Lane Michael
Martin, Julia

Coach: Alicia Teubert

Agent: Alicia Teubert
I ]

| HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES ||

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Cornett, Emaline 386.00 Sullivan
2nd: Short, Morgan 383.00 Sullivan
3rd: Short, Josie 380.00 Sulfivan
4th: Miller, Nicole 376.00 Knox
Sth: Presley, Jacob 369.00 Hamilton
6th: Eells, Summer 366.00 Blount
7th: Holt, Keri 365.00 Bledsoe
8th: Graves, Alison 363.00 Hamblen
9th: Hepburn, Hannah 358.00 Hamblen
10th: Travis, Zoe 354.00 Hamilton

Number of teams participating: 8
Number of participants: 26
Number of counties participating: 9

OTHFR TEAMS:

Johh_éon Senic‘;‘r' :I'ea—r;'nA - 3 Members



