# 2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H 2019 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	Class 5	Scoring Gi Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	F.
m # Team Name				Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Member 5 Score	Team Halter Score	Team Perform Score	Team Reasons Score	Total Score	ر Ran
Team Member Team M	1 : (189) 2 : (190) 3 : (191) 4 : ()	Short, Morg Cornett, Em	aline	383	386	380			0	0	274	1149	1
Team Member : Te	1: (172) 2: (173) 3: (174) 4: (175)	Brooks, Lar Graves, Alis Hepburn, Ha	on annah	345	363	358	349		0	0	248	1070	2
Team Member : Team Member : Team Member : Team Member : Team Member : Team Member :	1: (176) 2: (177) 3: (178) 4: ()	Ford, Danie Travis, Zoe		336	354	369			0	0	243	1059	3
Team Member Steam Member	1 : (185) 2 : (186) 3 : (187) 4 : ()	Gilliard, Lau	ra Jane	376	329	338			0	0	238	1043	4
Team Member 7 Team Member 7 Team Member 3 Team Member 4 Team Member 4	1: (182) 2: (183) 3: (184) 4: ()	Atchley, Lar	e Michael	343	333	339			0	0	247	1015	5
35 Johnson Seni Team Member 2 Team Member 3 Team Member 4 Team Member 4	or Team 1: (179) 2: (180) 3: (181) 4: ()	Pugh, Cheya Rice, Christ	opher (Keitl	<b>301</b> h)	344	326			0	0	234	971	6

# 2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H 2019 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 4	Class 5	Scoring Gr Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	2
am # Team Name	Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Member 5 Score	Team Halter Score	Team Perform Score	Team Reasons Score	Total Score	 Ra
28 Blount County Senior Individual  Team Member 1: (166) Eells, Summer Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	366					0	0	84	366	
27 Bledsoe County Senior Individual  Team Member 1: (164) Holt, Keri Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	365					0	0	85	365	
43 Bledsoe County Senior Individual  Team Member 1: (165) Smith, Allison Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	353					0	0	70	353	
46 Cumberland County Senior Individual  Team Member 1: (170) Thompson, Emily Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	344					0	0	78	344	1
31 Cumberland County Senior Individual  Team Member 1: (169) Peaslee, Paige Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	338					0	0	78	338	1
30 Cocke County Senior Individual  Team Member 1: (168) Stokely, Jonathan David Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	318					0	0	75	318	

# 2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H 2019 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

					<u>Official</u>	Scoring G	<u>rid</u>						)
Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	!
Team # Team Name				Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Member 5 Score	Team Halter Score	Team Perform Score	Team Reasons Score	Total Score	Rank
32 Hamblen Co Team Membe Team Membe Team Membe Team Membe Team Membe	r1: (171) r2: () r3: () r4: ()			274					0	0	74	274	13
29 Carter Senion Team Member Team Member Team Member Team Member Team Member	r1: () r2: () r3: () r4: ()	ual							0	0	0	0	14
38 McMinn Sen Team Member Team Member Team Member Team Member Team Member	71: () 72: () 73: () 74: ()	dual							0	0	0	0	14

## 2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H 2019 Horse Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Division: Senior - Sorted By Total Score

		<u>Of</u>	ficial Scorii	ng Grid & L	egend				
Official Placing	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	
Official Placing Penalty Points	1324 2 - 4 - 2	1243 1 - 2 - 1	1324 2 - 3 - 1	3124 1 - 2 - 4	3214 2 - 3 - 4	3124 4 - 2 - 3			

J1-Ranch Horse Geldings J2-Ranch Horse Mares J3-Conformation Hunters J4-Ranch Pleasure- rail NP J5-Ranch Horsemanship- P J6-Hunter Under Saddle R1-Ranch Horse Geldings R2-Ranch Horse Pleasure

					Judgi	ng Cla	ass Pla	cings	<b>;</b>			Judgi	ng Cl	ass S	Scores	Total Judging		Reas Scor			Total Reasons	Total Halter	Total Perform	Total
Rank	Ex # Contestant Name	County	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	J8	J1	J2 J	3 J4	J5 J	16 J7 J8	Score	R1	R2	R3	R4	Score	Score	Score	Score
1	190 Cornett, Emaline	Sullivan	1234	1243	3124	3124	3214	3214			46	50 4	8 50	50 4	18	292	46	48			94	0	0	386
2	189 Short, Morgan	Sullivan	1234	1243	3142	3124	3214	1324			46	50 4	7 50	50 4	16	289	46	48			94	0	0	383
3	191 Short, Josie	Sullivan	3124	1243	1342	3124	3124	3124			48	50 4	9 50	47 5	50	294	42	44			86	0	0	380
4	185 Miller, Nicole	Knox	1234	1243	3142	3124	3214	1324			46	50 4	7 50	50 4	16	289	42	45			87	0	0	376
5	178 Presley, Jacob	Hamilton	3124	2143	1342	3214	3214	1324			48	49 4	9 48	50 4	16	290	37	42			79	0	0	369
6	166 Eells, Summer	Blount	1234	2143	1243	3124	2314	1324			46	49 4	3 50	48 4	16	282	39	45			84	0	0	366
7	164 Holt, Keri	Bledsoe	3142	1243	1342	3124	1324	1342			46	50 4	9 50	42 4	13	280	41	44			85	0	0	365
8	173 Graves, Alison	Hamblen	1324	1243	3124	3124	1324	3124			50	50 4	8 50	42 5	60	290	30	43			73	0	0	363
9	174 Hepburn, Hannah	Hamblen	3124	1243	1423	1324	2134	1324			48	50 4	2 49	43 4	<b>1</b> 6	278	40	40			80	0	0	358
10	177 Travis, Zoe	Hamilton	2314	1243	3421	3124	3214	3124			38	50 3	6 50	50 5	i0	274	36	44			80	0	0	354
11	165 Smith, Allison	Bledsoe	3124	1243	1342	3124	2134	1342			48	50 4	9 50	43 4	13	283	35	35			70	0	0	353
12	175 Breeden, Abigail	Hamblen	2314	1243	1324	3124	3214	1423			38	50 5	0 50	50 2	28	266	39	44			83	0	0	349
13	172 Brooks, Lane	Hamblen	3124	1243	4132	2134	2314	1243			48	50 3	9 44	48 3	31	260	45	40			85	0	0	345
14	180 Rice, Christopher (Keith	1 Johnson	3214	1243	1342	3214	2134	1432			42	50 4	9 48	43 3	34	266	37	41			78	0	0	344
14	170 Thompson, Emily	Cumberland	3214	1243	3124	1234	4321	3124			42	50 4	8 46	30 5	i0	266	38	40			78	0	0	344
16	182 Sauerhoefer, Portia	Knox	3214	1243	3124	1324	1234	1423			42	50 4	8 49	40 2	28	257	44	42			86	0	0	343
17	184 Martin, Julia	Knox	2314	1423	2431	3124	3214	1234			38	48 3	0 50	50 4	0	256	40	43			83	0	0	339
18	169 Peaslee, Paige	Cumberland	1324	2143	1423	3214	2134	1423			50	49 4	2 48	43 2	<b>.</b> 8	260	37	41			78	0	0	338
19	187 Augustus, Elizabeth	Knox	2134	1243	1342	3124	3124	1243			40	50 4	9 50	47 3	31	267	35	36			71	0	0	338
20	176 Ford, Daniela	Hamilton	2134	2143	1423	2314	2134 4	4312			40	49 4	2 45	43 3	3	252	40	44			84	0	0	336
21	183 Atchley, Lane Michael	Knox	2134	1243	3124	3241	3124	1423			40	50 4	8 42	47 2	28	255	38	40			78	0	0	333
22	186 Gilliard, Laura Jane	Knox	3412	2143	2413	1324	3214	1243			38	49 3	2 49	50 3	<b>31</b>	249	38	42			80	0	0	329
23	181 Fritts, Haylee	Johnson	2134	1234	1243	1324	3124 4	1213			40	49 4	3 49	47 2	:1	249	37	40			77	0	0	326
24	168 Stokely, Jonathan David	Cocke	3412	1423	3421	4213	2341 3	3124			38	48 3	6 27	44 5	60	243	37	38			75	0	0	318
25	179 Pugh, Cheyanne	Johnson	3124	2431	4213	4132	3241 4	1123			48	42 3	1 32	46 2	:3	222	41	38			79	0	0	301
26	171 Carrier, Declan	Hamblen	4213	4213	1423	4312	1432	1243			24	44 4	2 33	26 3	:1	200	36	38			74	0	0	274

## 2019 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2019 Horse Judging Division: Senior

Date: 04/12/2019

## **TEAM SCORES**

1st Place Score: 1149 County: Sullivan

Team Name: Sullivan Senior Team A

Members: Short, Morgan

Cornett, Emaline Short, Josie

Coach: Kathleen Wilson Agent: Kathleen Wilson

2nd Place Score: 1070 County: Hamblen

Team Name: Hamblen Senior Team A

Members: Brooks, Lane

Graves, Alison Hepburn, Hannah Breeden, Abigail

Coach: Jamey Brooks
Agent: Jamey Brooks

3rd Place Score: 1059 County: Hamilton

Team Name: Hamilton Senior Team A

Members: Ford, Daniela

Travis, Zoe Presley, Jacob

Coach: Adam Presley
Agent: Adam Presley

4th Place Score: 1043 County: Knox

Team Name: Knox Senior Team B

Members: Miller, Nicole

Gilliard, Laura Jane Augustus, Elizabeth

Coach: Alicia Teubert
Agent: Alicia Teubert

5th Place Score: 1015 County: Knox

**Team Name:** Knox Senior Team A **Members:** Sauerhoefer, Portia

Atchley, Lane Michael

Martin, Julia

Coach: Alicia Teubert Agent: Alicia Teubert

### HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

	Participant's Name	Score	County
1st:	Cornett, Emaline	386.00	Sullivan
2nd:	Short, Morgan	383.00	Sullivan
3rd:	Short, Josie	380.00	Sullivan
4th:	Miller, Nicole	376.00	Knox
5th:	Presley, Jacob	369.00	Hamilton
6th:	Eells, Summer	366.00	Blount
7th:	Holt, Keri	365.00	Bledsoe
8th:	Graves, Alison	363.00	Hamblen
9th:	Hepburn, Hannah	358.00	Hamblen
10th:	Travis, Zoe	354.00	Hamilton

Number of teams participating: 8

Number of participants: 26

Number of counties participating: 9

### OTHER TEAMS.

Johnson Senior Team A - 3 Members